

KELLY Tillage Sales Incentive Program Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility

- 1.1 The Program is open to all authorised KELLY Tillage dealerships and their employed salespersons.
- 1.2 Salespersons must be employed by the dealership at the time of the machine sale and warranty registration to be eligible for the incentive.

2. Incentive Details

2.1 Salespersons will receive a voucher valued on the table below and the machine being registered for warranty.

1204, 2006 and 3009	\$300 AUD per person/ per machine registration
40, 4614, 6218HDX and 8024	\$500 AUD per person/ per machine registration

3. Registration Process

- 3.1 To qualify for the incentive, the machine must be registered for warranty within 2 months of the end customer purchasing the machine to be eligible for the incentive.
- 3.2 Warranty registration must be completed through the official online KELLY Tillage warranty registration form, KEFM278 registration form or operating manual registration form.

4. Voucher Issuance

- 4.1 Upon successful registration, KELLY Tillage will verify the registration and issue the voucher within 30 days of the registration submission.
- 4.3 Vouchers will be emailed directly to the salesperson.

5. Use of Vouchers

- 5.1 Vouchers are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 5.2 Lost or stolen vouchers will not be reissued.



6. General Conditions

6.1 KELLY Tillage reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Program at any time without prior notice.

6.2 Any disputes arising from the Program will be resolved at the sole discretion of KELLY Tillage.

6.3 By participating in the Program, dealerships and their salespersons agree to these Terms and Conditions and any additional guidelines provided by KELLY Tillage.

8. Contact Information

For any questions or assistance regarding the Program, please contact KELLY Tillage at:

• Email: sales@kellytillage.com

• Phone: +61 8 8667 2253

By participating in the KELLY Tillage Sales Incentive Program, dealerships and salespersons acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.